Race Date

October 24, 2025

IHSA Class 1A XC Regional 4c - Seneca

Qualifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1

2 (<5

3 2

4 3

5 (<5)

6 (<5

7 4

8 5

9 6
10 (<5)
11 7
12 8
13 9
14 10
15 11
16 12
17 13
18 14
19 15
20 16
21 17
22 18
23 19
24 20
25 21
26 22
27 23
28 24
29 25
30 26
31 27
32 28
33 (<5)
34 29
35 30
36 31
37 32
38 33
39 34
40 35
41 36
42 37
43 (<5)
44 (<5)
45 (<5)
46 38

1469
1408
1415
1451
1446
1441
1454
1473
1421
1407
1458
1470
1467
1435
1420
1466
1463
1462
1416
1427
1411
1418
1401
1426
1433
1419
1459
1406
1460
1452
1438
1471
1477
1472
1434
1425
1431
1404
1456
1475
1457
1430
1443
1423
1409
1429

Sundara Weber
Mikayla Chambers
Emma James
Ruby Acker
Jemma Finley
Lumen Setchell
Payton Frueh
Lily Mueller
Gracie Zapatka
Chloe Biros
Alexandra Waca
Lila Coleman
Emily Urbanski
Gemma Moore
Hannah Walker
Isla Stevens
Kayla Kressin
Karlee Henkins
Madyson McDowell
Zeta Fay

Alexa Ayala
Grace Pena
Grace Althaus
Isabella Canzoneri
Summer Hamilton
Kennedy Smith
Avery Waca
Scarlett Payne
Olivia Agajanian
Susanna Bohms
Ella Wilt

Talia Jenkins
Emma Rominski
Julie Mueller
Leah House
Evie Buckson
Kynzleigh Garza
Karona Gall
Natalie Meyer
Ruthie Steffes
Lily Simpson
Kaila Underhill
Anna Creps
Danika Maddex
Brooklynn Todd
Isabella Martinez

Results By Racing Expectations

Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity
Class - A All

Team
Sandwich
Dwight
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Princeton
Peru (St. Bede)
Mendota
Princeton
Seneca
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Dwight
Princeton
Seneca
Sandwich
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Sandwich
Sandwich
Sandwich
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Amboy
Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Princeton
Amboy
Sandwich
Princeton
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Seneca
Somonauk
Seneca
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Amboy
Princeton
Seneca
Princeton
Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)
Newark
Henry (H.-Senachwine)
Dwight
Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)

1

Grade
12
11
11
11

11
12
11

11
12
12
11
12
11
11
12
10
11
10
11
12
12
10

12

10
10

11
11
11
11

10
11
12

10
10
11
12
10

Time Pace Qualifier
16:40.6 5:34/M ™
19:09.7 6:23/M IND
19:56.8 6:39/M ™
20:05.1 6:42/M ™
20:06.2 6:42/M IND
20:10.3 6:43/M IND
20:10.9 6:44/M ™
20:27.0 6:49/M ™
20:54.9 6:58/M ™
20:55.9 6:59/M IND
20:56.0 6:59/M ™
20:59.8  7:00/M ™
21:10.5 7:04/M ™
21:13.7 7:05/M ™
21:17.4 7:06/M ™
21:20.7 7:07/M ™
21:24.4 7:08/M ™
21:27.6 7:09/M ™
21:43.3 7:14/M ™
21:58.3 7:19/M ™
22:00.3  7:20/M ™
22:02.5 7:21/M ™
22:16.5 7:26/M ™
22:25.1 7:28/M ™
22:32.4 7:31/M ™
22:37.3 7:32/IM ™
22:41.3 7:34/M ™
22:54.1 7:38/M ™
22:55.2 7:38/M ™
22:57.1 7:39/M ™
22:58.3 7:39/M ™
23:04.5 7:42IM ™
23:10.1 7:43/M IND
23:13.3 7:44/M ™
23:15.7 7:45/M ™
23:37.0 7:52IM ™
23:51.8 7:57/M ™
23:57.6 7:59/M ™
23:59.8 8:00/M ™
24:12.0 8:04/M ™
24:14.5 8:05/M ™
24:19.0 8:06/M ™
24:23.4 8:08/M

24:37.5 8:13/M

24:46.4 8:15/M

24:58.9 8:20/M ™

10/25/2025 12:21:50



Race Date
October 24, 2025

IHSA Class 1A XC Regional 4c - Seneca

Qualifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

(<9)
(<9)
39
40
41
42
43
(<9)
44
45
(<9)
(<9)
(<9)

1440
1444
1437
1474
1428
1403
1405
1422
1436
1402
1476
1424
1439

Alexis Nave
Yesenia Avila
Autumn Roth
Taylor Schaefer
Katarina Gengler
Leah Dempsey
Samantha Nauman
Audrey Chambers
Mya Nugent
Anna Carlson
Junia Johnson
Bridget Moodie
Litzy Celis

Results By Racing Expectations

Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity
Class - A All

Team
Mendota
Peru (St. Bede)
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Seneca
Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)
Amboy
Amboy
Henry (H.-Senachwine)
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Amboy
Somonauk
Henry (H.-Senachwine)
Mendota

Grade
10
11
10
10
10

12
10
11
12
11

12

Time Pace Qualifier
25:05.2  8:22/M
25:20.6 8:27/M
25:55.7 8:39/M ™
26:14.2 8:45/M ™
26:27.9  8:49/M ™
26:29.3 8:50/M ™
26:34.1 8:51/M ™
27:18.0 9:06/M

27:46.5 9:16/M ™
28:57.2 9:39/M ™
29:19.8 9:47/M

29:34.1 9:51/M

35:04.8 11:42/M

10/25/2025 12:21:50



Race Date

October 24, 2025

IHSA Class 1A XC Regional 4c - Seneca
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 (<5)
19 18
20 19
21 20
22 21
23 22
24 23
25 24
26 25
27 26
28 27
29 28
30 (<5)
31 29
32 (<5)
33 30
34 31
35 32
36 33
37 34
38 35
39 36
40 37
41 38
42 39
43 40
44 41
45 42
46 43

1592
1485
1488
1517
1587
1575
1576
1574
1573
1530
1523
1585
1497
1579
1593
1569
1552
1502
1510
1483
1558
1524
1535
1522
1525
1484
1581
1538
1551
1545
1553
1543
1582
1572
1487
1559
1595
1556
1482
1557
1577
1480
1584
1562
1561
1492

Landin Stillwell
Henry Nichols
Joe Faris

Caden Hageman
Caden Hamer
Logan Trigg

Alex Walsh

Alan Parkison
Nolan Minard
Maddox Moore
Adrian Gallardo
Callum Wright
Gabriel PeA+a
Liam Baima
Gunnar Swenson
Augustus Swanson
Mackinnley Thompson
Carter Baxter
Max Dalton
Anthony Linder
Raudel (RJ) Hermosillo Jr
Alex Gallardo
Aisaac Arteaga
Alex Attig

Lucas Hartz
Tyler Mahar
Jaxson Finch
Berat Imeri

Guy Runyan
Austin Reibel
Dominik Avila
Teagen Britz
Brady Fort
Lincoln Minard
David Allen

Bryce Keckler
Joseph Caracheo
Mason Haskell
Otto Horner
Adrian Hermosillo
Damien Walsh
Jhett Cowser
Landon Hebel
Joe Savitch
Graham Ross
Everett Amen

Results By Racing Expectations

Boys

Varsity
Class - A All

Team
Somonauk
Amboy
Dwight
Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)
Somonauk
Sandwich
Sandwich
Sandwich
Sandwich
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Seneca
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Seneca
Somonauk
Princeton
Ottawa (Marquette)
Granville (Putnam
Henry (H.-Senachwine)
Amboy
Peru (St. Bede)
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Mendota
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Amboy
Seneca
Mendota
Ottawa (Marquette)
Newark
Peru (St. Bede)
Newark
Seneca
Sandwich
Dwight
Peru (St. Bede)
Spring Valley (Hall)
Peru (St. Bede)
Amboy
Peru (St. Bede)
Sandwich
Amboy
Seneca
Peru (St. Bede)
Peru (St. Bede)
Genoa (G.-Kingston)

3

Grade
12
11
11

11
10
12
12
12
12
12
10
11

12
12
11
10

11
11
11

11
11
10
12
11

11
10

10
10

12
10
11

11

11

10
9

Time Pace Qualifier
16:07.3 5:22/M ™
16:09.0 5:23/M ™
16:10.2 5:23/M IND
16:32.2 5:31/M IND
16:43.7 5:35/M ™
16:43.9 5:35/M ™
16:55.0 5:38/M ™
17:04.7 5:42/M ™
17:06.5 5:42/M ™
17:06.5 5:42/M ™
17:21.3 5:47/M ™
17:27.3 5:49/M ™
17:35.8 5:52/M IND
17:39.6 5:53/M ™
17:42.5 5:54/M ™
17:49.3 5:56/M IND
17:53.9 5:58/M IND
17:54.7 5:58/M

17:56.3 5:59/M

17:59.2 6:00/M ™
18:00.3 6:00/M ™
18:01.7 6:01/M ™
18:01.8 6:01/M ™
18:09.2 6:03/M ™
18:10.0 6:03/M ™
18:12.9 6:04/M ™
18:13.9 6:05/M ™
18:16.9 6:06/M ™
18:21.4  6:07/M

18:25.6 6:09/M

18:26.6 6:09/M ™
18:34.4 6:11/M

18:40.1 6:13/M ™
18:40.5 6:14/M ™
18:43.1 6:14/M

18:43.4 6:14/M ™
18:49.1  6:16/M

18:49.4 6:16/M ™
18:51.7 6:17/M ™
18:53.9 6:18/M ™
18:54.4 6:18/M ™
18:58.1 6:19/M ™
18:58.2 6:19/M ™
19:01.8 6:21/M ™
19:02.5 6:21/M ™
19:08.1 6:23/M

10/25/2025 12:21:50



Race Date
October 24, 2025

IHSA Class 1A XC Regional 4c - Seneca

Qualifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

(<5)
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

(<5)
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

1594
1531
1566
1586
1498
1570
1536
1539
1591
1495
1589
1478
1568
1532
1508
1542
1518
1513
1501
1547
1548
1490
1520
1496
1583
1596
1540
1519
1599
1511
1506
1590
1512
1515
1486
1549
1550
1598
1597
1565
1499
1567
1600
1509
1514
1516

Aidan Wesson
Kayne Richter
Brady Gross
Alex Zydron
Oliver Perrin
Parker Eberle
Hector Gonzalez
Spencer Kain
Porter Snider
Aiden Hoots
Isaac Noble
Landon Carter
Allister Swanson
Andrew Roth
Brayden Zuniga
Ryder Woods
Zach Juneau
Christian Hohstadt
Noah Turnquist
Shea Conner
Mason Ferrario
Michael Josefik
Lucas McMurtrie
Quincy James
Pierce Gilbertson
Marcos Castro
Ben Montgomery
Graham Lang
Fidel Payan
Wyck Dever
Quincy Smith
Daniel Shapiama
Caleb Dorsey
Riegan Miller
Jack Thomas
Kaden Hauser
Logan Leskanich
Cristian Payan
Kypton Ladgenski
Jackson Drozda
CJ Rich

Cruz Rodriguez
William Pikula
Gerrard Boyer
JD Loeser
James Arguijo

Results By Racing Expectations

Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity
Class - A All

Team
Somonauk
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Princeton
Seneca
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Sandwich
Mendota
Mendota
Somonauk
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Somonauk
Amboy
Princeton
Manlius (Bureau Valley)
Granville (Putnam
Mendota
Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)
Henry (H.-Senachwine)
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Ottawa (Marquette)
Ottawa (Marquette)
Dwight
Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Seneca
Spring Valley (Hall)
Mendota
Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)
Spring Valley (Hall)
Henry (H.-Senachwine)
Granville (Putnam
Somonauk
Henry (H.-Senachwine)
Henry (H.-Senachwine)
Amboy
Ottawa (Marquette)
Ottawa (Marquette)
Spring Valley (Hall)
Spring Valley (Hall)
Princeton
Genoa (G.-Kingston)
Princeton
Spring Valley (Hall)
Henry (H.-Senachwine)
Henry (H.-Senachwine)
Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)

4

Grade
11
10
9
9
9
11
12
12
10
10
9
10
10
12
12
11
10
10
10
11
9
9
9
12
11
10
9
9
12
10
10
11
11
10
11
9
10
10
12
11
10
11
11
9
11
12

Time Pace Qualifier
19:15.0 6:25/M ™
19:22.7 6:28/M ™
19:23.9 6:28/M
19:26.0 6:29/M ™
19:30.5 6:30/M
19:39.8 6:33/M ™
19:42.6 6:34/M ™
19:48.6 6:36/M ™
19:55.6 6:39/M ™
20:03.2 6:41/M
20:04.9 6:42/M ™
20:06.9 6:42/M ™
20:09.6 6:43/M
20:10.9 6:44/M ™
20:11.6 6:44/M

20:27.6 6:49/M ™
20:30.1 6:50/M
20:30.9 6:50/M
20:33.8 6:51/M
20:37.5 6:53/M
20:37.5 6:53/M
20:41.9 6:54/M
20:42.6 6:54/M
20:47.4 6:56/M
20:53.1 6:58/M ™
21:15.5 7:05/M

21:16.0 7:05/M ™
21:18.0 7:06/M

21:19.8 7:.07/M
21:25.1 7:08/M

21:32.6 7:11/M

21:39.7 7:13/M ™
21:43.2 7:14/M

21:45.3 7:15/M

21:48.4 7:16/M ™
21:58.7 7:20/M
22:02.1 7:21/M
22:12.6 7:24/M

22:14.3 7:25/M

22:19.0 7:26/M

22:21.3  7:27IM
22:45.7 7:35/M
22:52.1 7:37IM

22:52.2 7:37/IM
23:18.8  7:46/M
23:27.4 7:49/M

10/25/2025 12:21:51



Race Date
October 24, 2025

IHSA Class 1A XC Regional 4c - Seneca

Qualifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No Name
93 88 1546  Joe Amicon
94 89 1491 Noah Nelson
95 90 1489 Luke Josefik
96 (<5) 1544  Jameson Kelley
97 (<5 1505 Ryan Oliver

Results By Racing Expectations

Overall Finish List
Boys

Varsity
Class - A All

Team
Ottawa (Marquette)
Dwight
Dwight
Newark
Granville (Putnam

Grade
12
9
11
11
12

Time Pace Qualifier
23:36.2  7:52/M
24:59.0 8:20/M
25:50.8 8:37/M
26:16.1 8:45/M
30:36.9 10:12/M

10/25/2025 12:21:51



