

IHSA Class 1A XC Regional 4c - Seneca

Overall Finish List

Race Date
October 24, 2025

Qualifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

Girls

Varsity

Class - A All

<u>Place</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Bib No</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pace</u>	<u>Qualifier</u>
1	1	1469	Sundara Weber	Sandwich	12	16:40.6	5:34/M	TM
2	(< 5)	1408	Mikayla Chambers	Dwight	11	19:09.7	6:23/M	IND
3	2	1415	Emma James	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	11	19:56.8	6:39/M	TM
4	3	1451	Ruby Acker	Princeton	11	20:05.1	6:42/M	TM
5	(< 5)	1446	Jemma Finley	Peru (St. Bede)	9	20:06.2	6:42/M	IND
6	(< 5)	1441	Lumen Setchell	Mendota	9	20:10.3	6:43/M	IND
7	4	1454	Payton Frueh	Princeton	11	20:10.9	6:44/M	TM
8	5	1473	Lily Mueller	Seneca	12	20:27.0	6:49/M	TM
9	6	1421	Gracie Zapatka	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	11	20:54.9	6:58/M	TM
10	(< 5)	1407	Chloe Biros	Dwight	9	20:55.9	6:59/M	IND
11	7	1458	Alexandra Waca	Princeton	11	20:56.0	6:59/M	TM
12	8	1470	Lila Coleman	Seneca	12	20:59.8	7:00/M	TM
13	9	1467	Emily Urbanski	Sandwich	12	21:10.5	7:04/M	TM
14	10	1435	Gemma Moore	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	11	21:13.7	7:05/M	TM
15	11	1420	Hannah Walker	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	12	21:17.4	7:06/M	TM
16	12	1466	Isla Stevens	Sandwich	11	21:20.7	7:07/M	TM
17	13	1463	Kayla Kressin	Sandwich	11	21:24.4	7:08/M	TM
18	14	1462	Karlee Henkins	Sandwich	12	21:27.6	7:09/M	TM
19	15	1416	Madyson McDowell	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	10	21:43.3	7:14/M	TM
20	16	1427	Zeta Fay	Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)	11	21:58.3	7:19/M	TM
21	17	1411	Alexa Ayala	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	10	22:00.3	7:20/M	TM
22	18	1418	Grace Pena	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	11	22:02.5	7:21/M	TM
23	19	1401	Grace Althaus	Amboy	12	22:16.5	7:26/M	TM
24	20	1426	Isabella Canzoneri	Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)	12	22:25.1	7:28/M	TM
25	21	1433	Summer Hamilton	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	10	22:32.4	7:31/M	TM
26	22	1419	Kennedy Smith	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	9	22:37.3	7:32/M	TM
27	23	1459	Avery Waca	Princeton	12	22:41.3	7:34/M	TM
28	24	1406	Scarlett Payne	Amboy	9	22:54.1	7:38/M	TM
29	25	1460	Olivia Agajanian	Sandwich	9	22:55.2	7:38/M	TM
30	26	1452	Susanna Bohms	Princeton	10	22:57.1	7:39/M	TM
31	27	1438	Ella Wilt	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	10	22:58.3	7:39/M	TM
32	28	1471	Talia Jenkins	Seneca	9	23:04.5	7:42/M	TM
33	(< 5)	1477	Emma Rominski	Somonauk	11	23:10.1	7:43/M	IND
34	29	1472	Julie Mueller	Seneca	11	23:13.3	7:44/M	TM
35	30	1434	Leah House	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	11	23:15.7	7:45/M	TM
36	31	1425	Evie Buckson	Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)	11	23:37.0	7:52/M	TM
37	32	1431	Kynzleigh Garza	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	9	23:51.8	7:57/M	TM
38	33	1404	Karona Gall	Amboy	10	23:57.6	7:59/M	TM
39	34	1456	Natalie Meyer	Princeton	11	23:59.8	8:00/M	TM
40	35	1475	Ruthie Steffes	Seneca	12	24:12.0	8:04/M	TM
41	36	1457	Lily Simpson	Princeton	9	24:14.5	8:05/M	TM
42	37	1430	Kaila Underhill	Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)	10	24:19.0	8:06/M	TM
43	(< 5)	1443	Anna Creps	Newark	10	24:23.4	8:08/M	
44	(< 5)	1423	Danika Maddex	Henry (H.-Senachwine)	11	24:37.5	8:13/M	
45	(< 5)	1409	Brooklynn Todd	Dwight	12	24:46.4	8:15/M	
46	38	1429	Isabella Martinez	Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)	10	24:58.9	8:20/M	TM

IHSA Class 1A XC Regional 4c - Seneca

Overall Finish List

Race Date
October 24, 2025

Qualifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

Girls

Varsity

Class - A All

<u>Place</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Bib No</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pace</u>	<u>Qualifier</u>
47	(< 5)	1440	Alexis Nave	Mendota	10	25:05.2	8:22/M	
48	(< 5)	1444	Yesenia Avila	Peru (St. Bede)	11	25:20.6	8:27/M	
49	39	1437	Autumn Roth	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	10	25:55.7	8:39/M	TM
50	40	1474	Taylor Schaefer	Seneca	10	26:14.2	8:45/M	TM
51	41	1428	Katarina Gengler	Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)	10	26:27.9	8:49/M	TM
52	42	1403	Leah Dempsey	Amboy	9	26:29.3	8:50/M	TM
53	43	1405	Samantha Nauman	Amboy	12	26:34.1	8:51/M	TM
54	(< 5)	1422	Audrey Chambers	Henry (H.-Senachwine)	10	27:18.0	9:06/M	
55	44	1436	Mya Nugent	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	11	27:46.5	9:16/M	TM
56	45	1402	Anna Carlson	Amboy	12	28:57.2	9:39/M	TM
57	(< 5)	1476	Junia Johnson	Somonauk	11	29:19.8	9:47/M	
58	(< 5)	1424	Bridget Moodie	Henry (H.-Senachwine)	9	29:34.1	9:51/M	
59	(< 5)	1439	Litzy Celis	Mendota	12	35:04.8	11:42/M	

IHSA Class 1A XC Regional 4c - Seneca

Overall Finish List

Race Date
October 24, 2025

Qualifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

Boys

Varsity

Class - A All

<u>Place</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Bib No</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pace</u>	<u>Qualifier</u>
1	1	1592	Landin Stillwell	Somonauk	12	16:07.3	5:22/M	TM
2	2	1485	Henry Nichols	Amboy	11	16:09.0	5:23/M	TM
3	3	1488	Joe Faris	Dwight	11	16:10.2	5:23/M	IND
4	4	1517	Caden Hageman	Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)	11	16:32.2	5:31/M	IND
5	5	1587	Caden Hamer	Somonauk	11	16:43.7	5:35/M	TM
6	6	1575	Logan Trigg	Sandwich	10	16:43.9	5:35/M	TM
7	7	1576	Alex Walsh	Sandwich	12	16:55.0	5:38/M	TM
8	8	1574	Alan Parkison	Sandwich	12	17:04.7	5:42/M	TM
9	9	1573	Nolan Minard	Sandwich	12	17:06.5	5:42/M	TM
10	10	1530	Maddox Moore	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	12	17:06.5	5:42/M	TM
11	11	1523	Adrian Gallardo	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	12	17:21.3	5:47/M	TM
12	12	1585	Callum Wright	Seneca	10	17:27.3	5:49/M	TM
13	13	1497	Gabriel PeÃ±a	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	11	17:35.8	5:52/M	IND
14	14	1579	Liam Baima	Seneca	9	17:39.6	5:53/M	TM
15	15	1593	Gunnar Swenson	Somonauk	12	17:42.5	5:54/M	TM
16	16	1569	Augustus Swanson	Princeton	12	17:49.3	5:56/M	IND
17	17	1552	Mackinnley Thompson	Ottawa (Marquette)	11	17:53.9	5:58/M	IND
18	(< 5)	1502	Carter Baxter	Granville (Putnam	10	17:54.7	5:58/M	
19	18	1510	Max Dalton	Henry (H.-Senachwine)	9	17:56.3	5:59/M	
20	19	1483	Anthony Linder	Amboy	11	17:59.2	6:00/M	TM
21	20	1558	Raudel (RJ) Hermosillo Jr	Peru (St. Bede)	11	18:00.3	6:00/M	TM
22	21	1524	Alex Gallardo	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	11	18:01.7	6:01/M	TM
23	22	1535	Aisaac Arteaga	Mendota	9	18:01.8	6:01/M	TM
24	23	1522	Alex Attig	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	11	18:09.2	6:03/M	TM
25	24	1525	Lucas Hartz	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	11	18:10.0	6:03/M	TM
26	25	1484	Tyler Mahar	Amboy	10	18:12.9	6:04/M	TM
27	26	1581	Jaxson Finch	Seneca	12	18:13.9	6:05/M	TM
28	27	1538	Berat Imeri	Mendota	11	18:16.9	6:06/M	TM
29	28	1551	Guy Runyan	Ottawa (Marquette)	9	18:21.4	6:07/M	
30	(< 5)	1545	Austin Reibel	Newark	11	18:25.6	6:09/M	
31	29	1553	Dominik Avila	Peru (St. Bede)	10	18:26.6	6:09/M	TM
32	(< 5)	1543	Teagen Britz	Newark	9	18:34.4	6:11/M	
33	30	1582	Brady Fort	Seneca	10	18:40.1	6:13/M	TM
34	31	1572	Lincoln Minard	Sandwich	10	18:40.5	6:14/M	TM
35	32	1487	David Allen	Dwight	9	18:43.1	6:14/M	
36	33	1559	Bryce Keckler	Peru (St. Bede)	9	18:43.4	6:14/M	TM
37	34	1595	Joseph Caracheo	Spring Valley (Hall)	12	18:49.1	6:16/M	
38	35	1556	Mason Haskell	Peru (St. Bede)	10	18:49.4	6:16/M	TM
39	36	1482	Otto Horner	Amboy	11	18:51.7	6:17/M	TM
40	37	1557	Adrian Hermosillo	Peru (St. Bede)	9	18:53.9	6:18/M	TM
41	38	1577	Damien Walsh	Sandwich	9	18:54.4	6:18/M	TM
42	39	1480	Jhett Cowser	Amboy	11	18:58.1	6:19/M	TM
43	40	1584	Landon Hebel	Seneca	11	18:58.2	6:19/M	TM
44	41	1562	Joe Savitch	Peru (St. Bede)	9	19:01.8	6:21/M	TM
45	42	1561	Graham Ross	Peru (St. Bede)	10	19:02.5	6:21/M	TM
46	43	1492	Everett Amen	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	9	19:08.1	6:23/M	

IHSA Class 1A XC Regional 4c - Seneca

Overall Finish List

Race Date
October 24, 2025

Qualifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

Boys

Varsity

Class - A All

<u>Place</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Bib No</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pace</u>	<u>Qualifier</u>
47	44	1594	Aidan Wesson	Somonauk	11	19:15.0	6:25/M	TM
48	45	1531	Kayne Richter	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	10	19:22.7	6:28/M	TM
49	46	1566	Brady Gross	Princeton	9	19:23.9	6:28/M	
50	47	1586	Alex Zydron	Seneca	9	19:26.0	6:29/M	TM
51	48	1498	Oliver Perrin	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	9	19:30.5	6:30/M	
52	49	1570	Parker Eberle	Sandwich	11	19:39.8	6:33/M	TM
53	50	1536	Hector Gonzalez	Mendota	12	19:42.6	6:34/M	TM
54	51	1539	Spencer Kain	Mendota	12	19:48.6	6:36/M	TM
55	52	1591	Porter Snider	Somonauk	10	19:55.6	6:39/M	TM
56	53	1495	Aiden Hoots	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	10	20:03.2	6:41/M	
57	54	1589	Isaac Noble	Somonauk	9	20:04.9	6:42/M	TM
58	55	1478	Landon Carter	Amboy	10	20:06.9	6:42/M	TM
59	56	1568	Allister Swanson	Princeton	10	20:09.6	6:43/M	
60	57	1532	Andrew Roth	Manlius (Bureau Valley)	12	20:10.9	6:44/M	TM
61	(< 5)	1508	Brayden Zuniga	Granville (Putnam	12	20:11.6	6:44/M	
62	58	1542	Ryder Woods	Mendota	11	20:27.6	6:49/M	TM
63	59	1518	Zach Juneau	Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)	10	20:30.1	6:50/M	
64	60	1513	Christian Hohstadt	Henry (H.-Senachwine)	10	20:30.9	6:50/M	
65	61	1501	Noah Turnquist	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	10	20:33.8	6:51/M	
66	62	1547	Shea Conner	Ottawa (Marquette)	11	20:37.5	6:53/M	
67	63	1548	Mason Ferrario	Ottawa (Marquette)	9	20:37.5	6:53/M	
68	64	1490	Michael Josefik	Dwight	9	20:41.9	6:54/M	
69	65	1520	Lucas McMurtrie	Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)	9	20:42.6	6:54/M	
70	66	1496	Quincy James	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	12	20:47.4	6:56/M	
71	67	1583	Pierce Gilbertson	Seneca	11	20:53.1	6:58/M	TM
72	68	1596	Marcos Castro	Spring Valley (Hall)	10	21:15.5	7:05/M	
73	69	1540	Ben Montgomery	Mendota	9	21:16.0	7:05/M	TM
74	70	1519	Graham Lang	Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)	9	21:18.0	7:06/M	
75	71	1599	Fidel Payan	Spring Valley (Hall)	12	21:19.8	7:07/M	
76	72	1511	Wyck Dever	Henry (H.-Senachwine)	10	21:25.1	7:08/M	
77	(< 5)	1506	Quincy Smith	Granville (Putnam	10	21:32.6	7:11/M	
78	73	1590	Daniel Shapiama	Somonauk	11	21:39.7	7:13/M	TM
79	74	1512	Caleb Dorsey	Henry (H.-Senachwine)	11	21:43.2	7:14/M	
80	75	1515	Riegan Miller	Henry (H.-Senachwine)	10	21:45.3	7:15/M	
81	76	1486	Jack Thomas	Amboy	11	21:48.4	7:16/M	TM
82	77	1549	Kaden Hauser	Ottawa (Marquette)	9	21:58.7	7:20/M	
83	78	1550	Logan Leskanich	Ottawa (Marquette)	10	22:02.1	7:21/M	
84	79	1598	Cristian Payan	Spring Valley (Hall)	10	22:12.6	7:24/M	
85	80	1597	Kypton Ladgenski	Spring Valley (Hall)	12	22:14.3	7:25/M	
86	81	1565	Jackson Drozda	Princeton	11	22:19.0	7:26/M	
87	82	1499	CJ Rich	Genoa (G.-Kingston)	10	22:21.3	7:27/M	
88	83	1567	Cruz Rodriguez	Princeton	11	22:45.7	7:35/M	
89	84	1600	William Pikula	Spring Valley (Hall)	11	22:52.1	7:37/M	
90	85	1509	Gerrard Boyer	Henry (H.-Senachwine)	9	22:52.2	7:37/M	
91	86	1514	JD Loeser	Henry (H.-Senachwine)	11	23:18.8	7:46/M	
92	87	1516	James Arguijo	Hinckley (H.-Big Rock)	12	23:27.4	7:49/M	

Race Date

IHSA Class 1A XC Regional 4c - Seneca

October 24, 2025

Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

Boys

Varsity

Class - A All

<u>Place</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Bib No</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pace</u>	<u>Qualifier</u>
93	88	1546	Joe Amicon	Ottawa (Marquette)	12	23:36.2	7:52/M	
94	89	1491	Noah Nelson	Dwight	9	24:59.0	8:20/M	
95	90	1489	Luke Josefik	Dwight	11	25:50.8	8:37/M	
96	(< 5)	1544	Jameson Kelley	Newark	11	26:16.1	8:45/M	
97	(< 5)	1505	Ryan Oliver	Granville (Putnam	12	30:36.9	10:12/M	